502108152 10/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Eric TAILLAN	10/05/2012		
Jean-Francois PELLETIER	10/18/2012		
Christelle LACORRE	10/11/2012		
Vanessa GAUTHIER	10/18/2012		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMPAGNIE GERVAIS DANONE				
Street Address:	17 boulevard Haussmann				
City:	Paris				
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	F-75009				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number						
Application Number:	13583764						

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036850573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: agoode@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson

Address Line 1: 209 Madison St., Suite 500
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0600-1381

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

502108152

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 029195 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

(8)

RECORDED: 10/26/2012

TAILLAN, Eric
PELLETIER, Jean-François
LACORRE, Christelle
GAUTHIER, Vanessa

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

for which an application for a United States patent was filed on

PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF STABLE AND HOMOGENEOUS FRUIT PREPARATION

<u>September 10, 2012</u>, Application No. <u>13/583.764</u>,

	(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on														
	WHEF	EAS,	COMPA	GNIE G	ERVAIS	S DAN	NONE,	who	se	addre	ss i	S	<u>17</u>	boul	<u>evard</u>
Hauss	mann	F-7500)9 Paris,	FRANCE	i, herein	after n	eferrec	i to as	s "as	signe	3(s)°,	S	desir	rous	of ac-
quiring	the en	tire rigt	ht, title an	d interest	in and t	to the s	ame,								
	NOW,	THER	EFORE,	in consid	eration (of the	sum o	f Ten	Dolla	ers (\$	10.00	1), 1	and o	other	good
and v	aluable	consid	leration, t	he recei	pt and s	sufficier	ncy of	which	n is i	nereb	y ack	inor	wled	ged,	appli-
cant(s), by the	se pre	sents, do	(es) here	by sell, a	assign	and tn	ansfer	unto	said	assig	jne	e(s) t	the fu	II and
exclus	ive righ	t to the	said inve	intion in I	he Unite	ed State	es and	l the e	intire	right,	litle s	and	l inte	mest i	n and
to any	and all	paten	ts which i	nay be g	ranted ti	herefor	in the	: Unite	ed St	ates,	for its	s sc	ole u	se ar	id be-
hoof, a	and for	the us	e and be	noof of it	s legal r	eprese	intative	es, to	the f	ull en	d of	the	term	n for	which
said p	atents n	nay be	granted,	as fully a	nd entire	ely as ti	he san	ne woi	uld ha	ave be	en h	eld	by a	applic	ant(s)
			and sale										•	3.7	` '
	Applica	ant(s)	hereby a	uthorize(s	s) and m	equest	(s) the	Com	ımiss	ioner	of Pa	ate	nts a	and T	rade-
marks			Jnited Sta						1						
			21 <u>2</u>			9		#	7		ē				
		*		(s	ignature	J FAILI	LAN, E	ကိုင							
Date	2012	-10-18				. Janear .	11	,							
	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	(s	ignature) PELL	etiki	t, Jea	n-Fre	ınçol	3	-	***************************************		man.
Date i	octo!	en I	१				1/85.57	January							
				(s	ignature) LAC	DRRE,	Chris	telle		***************	********	***************************************	***************************************	
Date	2012-	10-18				C	TÜ	W	***************************************						
a to the			***************************************	(5	ignature) GAU	THIER	. Van	5ãaa		***************************************	**********	***************************************		
					with the second	4	J.		ALLE CONTRACTOR						

2